associates were beneficially interested on 27 May 2013 was agreed to be reduced by one
Rights Share from 213,368,392 Rights Shares to 213,368,391 Rights Shares (as a direct
consequence of certain Shares beneficially owned by the Controlling Shareholder and/or
his associates being held in two separate CCASS participant accounts instead of one).

Despatch of share certificates and refund cheques

It is expected that the share certificates for the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form,
and the refund cheques in respect of partially unsuccessful applications for the excess
Rights Shares (without interest) will be posted to the allottees by ordinary post at their
own risk on Thursday, 11 July 2013.

Commencement of dealings in the Rights Shares

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the
Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 12 July 2013.

5

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after
the completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Shareholders Immediately before Immediately after
 completion of the Rights Issue completion of the Rights Issue

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Controlling Shareholder
 and his associates 1,707,907,154 44.5 1,925,474,814 44.6
Directors (other than
 the Controlling Shareholder) 87,283,420 2.3 92,179,445 2.1
Other Shareholders
 (being public Shareholders) 2,046,368,635 53.2 2,304,099,851 53.3

Total 3,841,559,209 100.0 4,321,754,110 100.0

The numbers of Shares above are calculated by reference to the Company’s basis of
allotment described above. The numbers may be subject to slight variation due to
aggregation and/or rounding for Shares held through nominees (including through
CCASS).

Adjustments to the exercise prices of the Share Options and the number of Shares
to be issued upon exercise of subscription rights under the Share Options

As disclosed in the Company’s announcement dated 18 June 2013, the allotment and
issue of the Rights Shares will cause the adjustments to the exercise prices and the
number of Shares to be issued upon exercise of the subscription rights under the Share